

NEW DOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

 · . / D :			***
· P/	(Cit		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/12/ BID OPENING DATE		08/12/	2008			RID	OPENING TI	ME N	:30PM
LINE	QUAI		UOP	CAT, NO:	ITEM NU		UNIT PR	da amaian manacina.	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	D & OTH	ER PROPERT	TES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "P	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION RICE H	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 1. ILL A	DEPT S FRO DE AL 5-ACR IRSHA	. OF ENVI M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON	RONMENT ED CONT ND MATE ED MINE DINGS"	FOR THE A AL PROTECT RACTORS FO RIALS FOR PROJECT K PROJECT IN	ION, R A THE NOWN A	
	07/10/ CONFER PREBID	08 a 1 ENCE W S WILL ULT TE	0:00 ILL R INVO RRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	FAILURE T IN BID D XTENSIVE	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	SHALL BE H D THE PREB FICATION. AVEL OVER ENT WEATHE	ID ALSO,	
	EXIT R (MAPLE RD.) F TURN N 0.5 MI SOUTH	T. 19 FK. RI OR 0.3 DRTH (ES TO	NORTH D). MILE LEFT) THE D. RT	OF TTRAVES TO ONTO	L EAST ON THE INTER WV CO. R SECTION W 2 AND GO	CO. RT SECTION T. 16 A ITH CO. 0.25 MI	ONTO COUNT . 1 (MAPLE WITH WV R ND GO APPR RT. 19/2. LES TO THE A SWEEPIN	FK. T. 16. OX. TURN	
	TURN OI (GRAVE) TURNIN(LEFT S: JEEP TI	THE ROAD LEFT LDE OF RAIL FO	ROAD. FOR THE	TUR ABOU E PRO ILER PROXI N THE	N RIGHT O T 125 FEE JECT SITE LANE AND MATELY 25 DOWN-GRA	NTO TUT T TO A IS LOC THE LEF O FEET. DIENT S	WILER LANE JEEP TRAIL ATED ALONG T SIDE OF THE PROJ IDE OF THE	THE THE ECT	
SIGNATURE				SEE HE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	ADITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ABBBEO	0.011411050	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2	800				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/	12/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
A	REA DRAI	NS TO AN UNN	DEEP) MINE COMPLE AMED TRIBUTARY OF NEW RIVER WATERSH	DUNLOUP CK. OF	
01 P1 F1	FFICE AM H. 304-9 EE. PAY	L&R , 601 57Th 26-0485 UPON	ONS MAY BE OBTAIN H ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$15.0 MADE BY CHECK OR TED.	STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDABLE	
E	XHIBIT 5				
W: I (E)	ITHIN 36. S RECEIV	5 CALENDAR DA ED. UNLESS (HIS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFI ER WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
R: NC SI W:	IGHT TO (DTICE TO JPPLIED /	CANCEL THIS (THE VENDOR) ARE OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIATE F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR IS OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN DR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
T1 R <i>1</i>	HE HIGHEI ATES AS I	R OF THE U.S. ESTABLISHED F	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR RALEIGH COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E
IN RE	NTEREST (EQUIRED)	FOR PAYMENTS By State Law)	RENCES MADE TO AF DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHITE	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	 	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14358 3

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING TIME 08/12/2008 01:30PM

BID OPENING DATE: CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

PΑ	GE
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-¤ ⊤o

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/12/	/2008		BID	OPE	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
i .	1		****	****	******	****	**********	***
	EXHIBI							
	1			1	TION FORM OMB #: 1/2010) IS ATTAC			
	3			i	FORM TO OBTAIN			·
					E YOUR ELIGIBIL			5.
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT UNI	DER 3	0 CFR 874.	
					029-0119 IS NOT			E
					CAN CONTACT THE	AVS	OFFICE AT	
	I				S.OSMRE.GOV ********	* * * * 7	. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**
								^^
		4	CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI			
					RFORM CONTRACTION	1		1
	STATE I				. THE WEST VIRGOUSE TO ISSUE			
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO			
					WEST VIRGINIA I			
					ING 3, ROOM 319,	, CHA	RLESTON, WY	v
	25305 (OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.			
	MECT V.	FDCTNT	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	ITDEC	ANV	
					INCLUDE THE CONT			F
	NUMBER						OKO ETOENOE	-
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:				
	CONTRAC	TOBE	NAMEA					
	CONTRAC	LIUKS	MARE	* • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • •	• • •
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • •	•••
	THE SU	CESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	то	FURNISH A	
					ORS LICENSE PRIC			OF
				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I INDITION:	5	
SIGNATURE	gen e a an an an steatha ristifatel				TELEPHONE		DA	ATE
TITLE		F£	in				ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
06/12/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/12/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/		ACT. LICABLE LAW			
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	E CODE, PURCHASI ING DIVISION POL OVIDED IN THE "R HE PURCHASING DI NG THIS PROCUREM	ICY STATEMENT EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE	rs,	***************************************
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB Ormat	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES	CTS	T THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PRI NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICI EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE	AL TO	in the second se
	THE COMBY CUSTA TRADISTROVIS WORKMANTHE COMBONITRATE OF THE	(A) TO	HE MA THE I ANTEE HE WOI SHAL DR BE DR ONI NEI T SHAL	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B UPO CONS YEA THER R NEG	OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT	ANTEE ESTABLI N THE ABSENCE GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE DF THE ACCEPT ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS,	SHED OF BY	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	20020
OIGIVATURE					ELEPHONE		DATE	1
TITLE		FEI	N			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	\neg



VEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

Þį	\GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ċ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/12/	2008		RT	וח ת	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT				
LUNE	GUAI		UUP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

	EOB DE	rrete	ADDEA	DINC	LITTUTN THE OHA		TEE BEDTOD OUT	
							TEE PERIOD SHA	-1-
				E EXP	ENSE OF THE CO	INTRA	ACTOR UPON	
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.				•	7
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEAR GUA	RAN'	TEE PERIOD, THI	≣
	CONTRA	CTOR W					THE CONDITIONS	
					F THE ACCEPTAN			
					E NEGLIGENCE O			
							LOPS DURING THE	_
								=
				SHALL	RE CORRECTED	BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
-	AT ITS	1						
		(C)					IOD SHALL NOT 1	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF T	HE F	PERFORMANCE TIM	1
ļ	ALLOTT!	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONTRACT	.		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNING R	EVEG	SETATION MAY BE	.
	FURTHE	R DEET	NFD T	N THE	TECHNICAL SPE	CTEI	CATIONS	
	CONTAI				ILOMNIONE OF E	<u> </u>	CATIONS	
}	JON 171	112						
	(2) T	- DM TNA	TTONA					
	(3) T	ERMINA						
							ED IN WHOLE OF	?
					THE DIRECTOR O			
							REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE, I	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	CONTRACTOR I	S GI	VEN NOT LESS	
							, (DELIVERED E	iy
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL. R	ETURN	RECEIPT REQUE	STET)) OF INTENT	
	TO TERI			_ , _ ,,,,		·	7 37 21172111	
			•					1
İ	(6) T	г силі	1 DE -	TUE D	SPONSIBILITY	A	THE CHOCECCELL	
				INE K	SPUNSIBILITY	ו דט	HE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	§				_		
į		(A)					ON OF HIGHWAYS	
					ORTATION OF EQ	UIPM	IENT AND	ľ
ļ	MATERIA				THE JOB SITE.			
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	AND ALL REQU	IRED	CONSTRUCTION	
1	PERMITS				PERMITS.			777
	(5) TE	ECHNICA	AL SPE	ECIFI	CATIONS:			
					THIS CONTRACT	SHA	LL BE IN	
ļ								
·				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				1	
TILE			19				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

PΑ	GE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/	2008		***************************************	<u></u>			
BID OPENING DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	08/12/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE F 18 DRA (6) F APPLIC VALUES IN THE DF PAY THE CO	ATION T. SPEC L PROV PROPERL WINGS AYMENT THE SATION S AS HE SPECI	OF TH S ARE ISION Y A P AS PR S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	INCO S, CL ART O EPARE COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	F THIS CONTRACT, D BY STANTEC CON LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	T / BUILDINGS" BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF SULTING SVC., INC O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO	
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA AUTOMA FURTHE REV. 9	PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT TICALL R ORDE	TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR Y NUL	FOR PACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV DTECT	ARTIAL PAYMENT:	THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS RMINATED WITHOUT	
ļ	1. EX	CEPT W	IEN AL	JTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRECT NOTES OF THE SUITE OF THE	CTOR OF THE	
ION TUDE		1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
IGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØⅡ-₽ **+**0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE 08/12/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY. IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE

FEIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP14358

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

06/12/200	8				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/12/	72008	DID	OPENING TIME	01.70DM
	vasarivario con monopologica,				01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EXH	GREA COST DELI B. THE DETE NOT QUAN AVAI A CONTRA OF THIS PURSUANT . 10/01/0 IBIT 7	RED DOLLAR: TER. FOR T IS THE VA VERED TO TI DIRECTOR OF RMINES THA PRODUCED IT TITY OR OT LABLE TO ME CTOR WHO US SECTION MA TO W. VA.		UNIT PRICE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIES REASONABLY UIREMENTS. TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES -3-56.	AMOUNT E
EVE ALT PUB IN MOR STE GLA IN FOR DOM THE	RY CONTRA ERATION, LIC WORKS THE CASE E THAN \$5 EL ARE RE SS, OR ST ADDITION, USE AT T ESTIC ALU PRODUCT	CT FOR CONS REPAIR, IMF , WHERE THE OF STEEL ON O,000 OR WHO QUIRED, THE EEL PRODUCT ITEMS OF MESTE OF MINUM, GLAS IS LESS THE EEL ARE USE	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCT OR MAINE COST IS MORE THE CONSTRUCT OR PRODUCED IN THE COST OF THE	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS D,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUTE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASEI ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 (S PROJECTS.	J M
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	<u></u>
TTLE	FE	IN		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP14358

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	Т	ERMS OF SA	LE	\$)	HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12	/2008		. ** . * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				COLORES.		
BID OPENING DATE	:	08/12	/2008			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
) NO					
	EORETO	N MAD	E AL 11M	TAULM	CLACC	0D CTEE!		ODUCTO MAY D	_
								ODUCTS MAY BI	
								ONABLE IF IT	
								R FOREIGN MAI	
	PRODUC							SS OR STEEL	
	PRODUC							"SUBSTANTIAL	L
								NITED STATES	-
								Y BE SUPPLIE	o
							10R	E HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE P	RODUCTS.			
		=							
								ER THE ABOVE	_
								SPENDING UNIT	
								IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER	,
								S, THE SPENDI	
	OFFICE	MAY	REQUES	T. IN	WRITIN	G. A REEV	/ΔΙΙ	UATION AND	LNO
	REDUCT	ION I	N THE	LOWES	T BID F	OR SUCH D	OMI	ESTIC PRODUCT	rs
								F THEY ARE	
						LASS OR S			
	REV. 3	/88							
	EVHIDI	т о							
	EXHIBI	1 9							
	NOTICE	FOR '	MAIISST	CE &	VUKNUM! I	EDCEMENT	n E	CONSTRUCTION	,
	PROJEC			C	ACKIIONLI	LDOLINLINI		CONSTRUCTION	
	THE AR	CHITE	TENG	INEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	HAL	LL BE REQUIRE	ED D
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCH	EDULE IN	ISS	SUING	
						FOR STATE			
	(1) T	HE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER SE	IALL PREP	ARE	E THE ADDENDU	IM
								JRED DRAWINGS	
	אט אאן	CCIFI	AITUN	SFUR	THE PRO	JJECI. I	HE	ADDENDUM AND	}
	<u> </u>		<u>.</u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	NDITIO	ons	I
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DA	TE
ITLE		F	EIN			1	\neg	ADDRESS CHAN	SECTORE NOTES ABOVE
		1					- [ベルルドラク ごはせいじ	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

06/12/								FREIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE		<u>08/12/</u>		CAT.				01:30PM
LINE	QUAP	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHA SEND A	SING D COPY	IVISI OF TH	ON. E ADD	D TO THE BU THE ARCHITE ENDUM TO TH ISSUED.	CT/ENG	N THE STATE GINEER SHALL AN E AGENCY FOR	SO
	INTERE:	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADD , IF NECESS ENDUM SHOUL (14) DAYS P	ARY, E D BE R	XTEND THE BID	
	BIDDERS AND THI REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE STATES OFFICE. TO THE ORIGINATION OF THE ORIGINATION OF THE ORIGINAL OF	E PURC THE SA GINAL DCUMEN THAT I	NOWLEDGED BY A HASING DIVISIONE RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE AND/OR	NT
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI	Г 10		İ				
					REQUISI.	TION N	O.: .DEP14358	
	ADDENDL	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	ADDENDL	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF TH ADE THE NECE SPECIFICATI	SSARY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO	MY
	ADDENDL	JM NO.	's:					
V	NO. 1 .		• •					
	400.000.000.000.000	SAMANAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SCEPEV		1	W-4	
TURE				oce HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		ITIONS DAT	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

&H—₽ +O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA	F	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2008									
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/12/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •						Province
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •				•		
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •						
	I UNDEI ADDENDI	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	ONFIRM T	HE RECEI OF BIDS	PT OF THE	
					• • • •	SI	GNATURE	• • • • • • • •	
		,			••••	COI	MPANY	• • • • • • • •	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					• • • •	DA	 ГЕ	• • • • • • • •	
	REV. 1	1/96							
				тои	ICE				
i.	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
**************************************	PU	EPARTME JRCHASI JILDING	ING D		INISTRATI On	ON			
	20	119 WAS	SHING		TREET, EA 5305-0130			The state of the s	
IONATI (DE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N			L.	ADDF	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzdon

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14358

Pβ	ιG		
	1	3	

	<u>AD</u>	DRESS CORR	ESPONDE	VCE TO AT	ENTION	OF:
C	ниск	BOWMAN				
3	04-55	<u> 58-2157</u>				

SH-P TO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINI		l er	IMS OF SAI	.	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/12/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	OHA	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNU		UNIT PRICE	
				NO.			UNH FNICE	AMOUNT
	TUC DI	וותשם ח	וח כח	NITATAI	THE THE	ODMATTO	N ON THE FACE	0.5
ļ	TUE EN	NELUDE.	LD CU	HE DI	LUTS TWL	OKMALIO	N UN THE FACE	UF
	INE EN	VELUPE	ו אט	HE DI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDEKED:	
	054155							
j	SEALED	RID						
]1	BUYER:			CB	-23			
								·
ļ.	RFQ. N	0.:		DE	P14358	1		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	08	/12/2008			ļ
1	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM	-		
]	- 1		İ		
]					
						1		
l _c	DIEVCE	PPAVI	n=	EAY N	IMPED TH	CACE TT	IS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR B		15 NECESSARY	
	IO CON	IACI	OU KE	BAKDI	NG TOUR B	ın:		
				1		ŀ		
	SOUTAGE							
Į.	CUNTAC	PERS	ON CP	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):		
				·				
		}		1				
		ŀ						
						İ		
						1		
×	****	THIS	IS T	IE ENI	OF REQ	DFP143	358 ***** TOT.	Δ1 •
			ĺ					
				1		-		
				İ		-		
}			-	.				
			 	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	
BIGNATURE			<u></u>	and a second section of the second		TELEPHONE		ATE
		,						
ITLE		FĒĪ	N				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PRICE HILL AIRSHAFT/BUILDINGS

(Price Hill Complex)

Bid Schedule #DEP14358

Company Name:		
Address:		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Color Carlo			Palace The Grad	
1.0	Lump S	um	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$
2.0	Lump S	um	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$
3.0	Lump St	um	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$
4.1	Lump St	um	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$
4.2	135	L.Ft.	Access Road	\$	\$
4.3	300	L.Ft.	Fence	\$	\$
5.0	1,770	L.Ft.	Sediment Control	\$	\$
6.0	1.5	Acs.	Revegetation	\$.	\$
7.1	125	L.Ft.	Ditch Number One	\$	\$
7.2	9	L.Ft.	Ditch Number Two	\$	\$
7.3	40	L.Ft.	42" Diameter BCCMP Installation	\$	\$
7.4	Lump Sı	um	Concrete Well Modifications	\$	\$
7.5	150	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$	\$
8.0	Lump Su	ım -	Unclassified Excavation (1,300 C. Yds. Estimated)	\$	\$
9.1	- Lump St	ım	Vertical Mine Shaft Number One Cap	\$	\$
9.2	Lump Sum		Vertical Mine Shaft Number Two Investigation	\$	\$
9.3	Lump Sum		Vertical Mine Shaft number Two Cap	\$	\$
		19 3 E			
			TOTAL:	\$	

Bidders Authorized Signature:	Date:

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

		Tax Payer I	D No.:
Address:			D1
City:	State:	Zip Code:	Phone:
Fax No.:	E-mail addre	SS:	
Part B: Legal Structur	re		
() Corporation () Other (please spec	() Sole Proprietorship ify)	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and one of the following	I updating information in the options, follow the instruct	ne Applicant/Violato	r System (AVS). Select only and sign below.
I,	, ha	eve the express author	ority to certify that:
date. If you so Sign and date	n the attached Entity OFT elect this option, you must below and do not complete formation on the attached E	attach an Entity OFT e Part D.	e, complete, and upto- from AVS to this form. S is missing or incorrect and
the information must attach a	on in AVS for my company in Entity OFT from AVS to formation. Sign and date bel	must be updated. If this form. Use Part l	you select this option, you D to provide missing or
Our company provide all inf	currently has no information formation required in Part I	on in AVS. If you sel D. Sign and date belo	lect this option, you must ow and complete Part D.
Date	Si	gnature	Title
copy of your busines	Part C to the accuracy of es' Entity OFT. To obtain an equest it from www.avs.os	n Entity OFT, contac	t the AVS Office, toll-free,

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of OwnershipBegin Date:				
_Ending Date:				

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ No.	Market Age
	(117)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date:
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	

		Agency REQ.P.O#	O P O#	
	BID BOND	704-1	018	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That w				
of,,	-	•		
of				
with its principal office in the City of				
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of				
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind our			· •	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta	•	-		
NOW THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requirement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulated way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	quired by the bid or proposal, cobligation shall be null and at the liability of the Surety for d.	, and shall in all other respects void, otherwise this obligation rany and all claims hereunder attions of said Surety and its b	s perform the shall remain in full r shall, in no event, ond shall be in no	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set their hands	and seals, and such of them	as are corporations	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto a				
day of, 20	,	,,		
Principal Corporate Seal	•			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Name of Princip	al)	
	Ву			
	- 7	(Must be Preside Vice President)	nt or	
		(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety))	
		Attorney-in-Fac	t	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

				AGENCY((A)_		
					(B)		
			Bid Bond		_		
WV State Agency	KNOW ALL N	MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENT	S, That we, the undersign	ed,		
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(Đ) r	, <u>(E)</u>	3		
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	OI	(G) ,			
right corner of page #1)	of the State of	, a corpor	ation organized	and existing under the lav	√S		
Your Company Name	(H) , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of (I) with its principal office in the City of (J) , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State						
City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of(K)						
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,						
City, Location of Surety				dministrators, executors,	ide,		
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	oma ourser	cs, our nons, a	ministrators, executors,			
State of Surety Incorporation		of the above	obligation is su	ich that whereas the Princi	inal		
City of Surety Incorporation				rtment of Administration	·F		
Minimum amount of acceptable bid				a part hereof to enter into	a		
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for						
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)						
this line in words.							
Amount of bond in figures							
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THERE		_				
Day of the month	(a) If said bid						
Month				incipal shall enter into a			
Year				ched hereto and shall furni			
Name of Corporation				r proposal, and shall in all			
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				acceptance of said bid the obligation shall remain in			
Signature of President or Vice President				eed that the liability of the			
Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal			
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation			eveni, exceed the penth			
Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees that the			
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				o way impaired or affected	i bv		
Surety	any extension of time v	vithin which	the Obligee may	y accept such bid: and said			
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby wai						
Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set th	neir		
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate						
	seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers,						
	this (N) day o	of	(O), 20	<u>(P)</u>			
	Principal Corporate Sea	al		(Q)			
				(Name of Principal)			
	(R)		Ву	<u>(S)</u>			
				(Must be President or			
				Vice President)			
				(T)			
	(T)			Title			
	(U) Syraty Corporate Seel			(V)			
	Surety Corporate Seal			(Name of Surety)			
				framme or peroral			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(W) Attorney-in-Fact